BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY. MISSISSIPP!

Department of Engineering/Road Management 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046
Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer/ Road Manager Office (601) 855-5670 FAX (601) 859-6857

MEMORANDUM

November 29, 2017

To:  Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District IIT
David Bishop, Supervisor, District TV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Dan Gaillet, P.E. ’)'}ZL
County Engineer and Road Manager

Re: Change brder #1
Stantec Engineering CE&I Services
Yandell Road Widening Project

The Contractor on the Yandell Construction Project was given 24 additional days to compiete the project.
As a result, Stantec Engineering was required to perform inspection services longer than originally
anticipated. Therefore, the Engineering Department is recommending that a Change Order of $4,967.10 be
approved for compensation of Stantec's services.

SHEILA JONES TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN DAVID BISHOP PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four _ District Five




@ Stantec PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order # 1 Date 17 November 2017
“STANTEC™ STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.
STANTEC Project # 201902718

101 Webster Circle, Sulte 101, Madison, MS 39110
Ph: (601) 853-3780 Fx: {601) 707-9015
emdil: brad.engels@stantec,com

CLIENT MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Client Project # Yandell Road CE&l

125 West North Street, Canton, MS 39046
Ph: (601) 855-5500 Fx: (601) 859-5875
email:

Project Naome and Localion:  Yandell Road CE& Services

In accordance with the original Professional Services Agreement dated March 4, 2017 and Change Orders
thereto, the Agreement changes as detailed below are hereby autherized.

This Change Crder shall cover services rendered fo perform CE&d Services for the additional 14 calendar
days added to the contractors confract due to the unprecedented rain conditions that occurred this year.

‘$ 496710
' 97,150.58

Total fees this Change Order:
Criginal agreement amount:
Change Order Number
Change Order Number’
Change Order Number®
Change Order Number:

$
:$
$ -
$
$
$

Total Agreement 102,117.48 :

A

Effect on Schedule: None

Payments shall be made in accordance with the criginal agreement terms. All other items and conditions
of the original Agreement shall remain In full force and effect.

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
John E. McKee, Senior Principal Cavid Bishop, President
Print Name and Tille Print Name and Title

Signature l Signature

Date Signed:- Date Signed:

Documentt




Yandel] Road CE&1

submittal Review B
Feld Inspection 60 60
Project Management 2 )
Project Close-Out
Total Hours 3 60 a0
Hourly Rate $221.25 5153.90 $438.00 $75.09 5119.97
Tota! Cost 40.00 $461.70 $0.00 $4,505.40 50,00 $4,567.10
Olher Direct Casts

Mileage Miles o $0.54 $0.00

Miscellzneous Lump Sum i $0.00 £0.00
Subconsultants

Direct Costs Total $0.00

Grand Total $4,967.10




@ Stantec PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT s made and enteted into affective Y (a (¢, 2017 (the “Agreement Dote] by and belween:

“CLENT"

Name: MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, MADISON COUNTY, M$
Address: 125 West North Siresal, Canlon, M$ 39044

Phoneg: £01-855-5500 Fox: €01-859-5875
Represenlofive:  Presiden), Madison Counly Board of Supervisors

“STANTEC"

Name: STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.,

Addrass; 10t Wabsler Circle, Suile 101, Madison, MS 39110

Phene: 4601-853-3780 Fox; &0)-707-9015

Represenlative:  John McKes, Senior Pincipal
PROJECTNAME: Yandell Road CE&! Services

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: STAMTEC shall render lhe services described in Allochmenl “"A™ [herginalter colled Ihe
"SERVICES") In occordance wilh thls AGREEMENT. STANTEC may, at ils discrefion and al ony stope, engage
subconsultants o petform oll or any pad of the SERVICES, Tha CLENT and STANIEC by wiilten amendment lo lhis
AGREEMENT may lrom lime lo lime make chongss lo lhe SERVICES, All chonged work sholl be comied oul under this
AGREEMENT. The lime for complalion of Ihe SERVICES shall be adjusted accordingly.

DESCRIPIION OF CLIENT: The CUENT conlirms and agrees thal Ihe CLIENT hos avlthorilty lo enter inlo this AGREEMENT on
Iis owa beholf and on behalf of all parfies relaled to the CUENT who may have an interesl in lhe PROJECT.

COMPENSATION; Chorges lor the SERVICES rendered will be made in accordonce wilh lhe CONIRACT PRICE Indicaled
in Allachmen! A", or, if no CONTRACT PRICE is indicaled, in accordance wilh STANTEC' Schedvle of Fees and
Dibursements in effect lrom time o fime as Ihe SERYICES are rendered,

Involces shafl be pold by the CUENT in the cumrency of the jurisdiclion in which The SERVICES are provided withoul
deduclion or sefoff upon receipl. Foilure lo moke any paymenl when due is o malerial braach of this Agreement and
will enfille STANIEC, ot ils oplion, lo suspend or lerminale this Agreement and the provision of Ihe SERVICES,

REPRESENTANVES: Each parly shall designaole in lhe space provided above a represenlalive who is culhorized la acl on
bahall of thal pardy and receive nafices under This AGREEMENT, Such representalives have compalele aulhadly lo ocl
on bahalf of ther principals in respect to all mallers arising under Ihis AGREEMENT.

NOTICES: AB nolices, consents. and approvals required to be given hereunder sholl be in wiiting and shall be given lo
the representalives ol each parly. Al nolices required by This AGREEMENT lo be glven by elther parly shall be deemad
fo ba properly given and recelved within Iwo {2] business doys I made in wiiling lo the olher parly by cerlilied mal,
{elegram, emad), lacsimile or lelex, addressed 1o Ihe regulor business address ol such porly os idenlified abave,

CLIENT'S RESFONSIBILITIES: The CLIENT shall provide lo STANTEC In wriling, lhe CLIENTS ictol requiteimenis in conneclion
with ths PROJEGT, including the PROJECT budge! and time conslraints, The CLIENT shall make avoilable lo STANIEC all

" relevant informodion or dola periinenl 1o Ihe PROJECT which is requirad by STANIEC lo perfarm Ihe SERVICES, STANTEC
shall be enlilled 1o rely upon {he accuracy and compleleness of all infermation and doila fumished by the CLENT,
including information end dato orginaling with olher consullanks employed by the CLENT whelhet such consulfanls are
engoged af the reques! of STANTEC or ofhenvisa. Where such informalion or dalo originales efther wilh the CUENT or lis
consultants than STANTEC shall no! be responsible to lhe CUENT for he consequences of any eror or omission conlalned
. Iherein,

The CUENT shall give prompt consideralion fo all documentalion reloted to the PROJECT prepared by STAMIEC and
whenever promp! oclion Is aecessary sholl inform STANTEC of CUENT's decliions in such regsonoble Bme so as nol to
dely the schedute for providing 1he SERVICES.




() stantec PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT Page 2

When applicabla, the CUENT sholl arange and make provision for STAMIEC's enfry to Ihe PROJECT stte as well as olher
pubiic and private properly as necessary for STANIEC lo perform lha SERVICES, The CUENT shall ablain any requred
opprovals, feenses and permils from governmenlal or olher authaiities having jurisdiction over the PROJECT so oi nol lo
dalay STANIEC in Ihe pedormaonce of lhe SERVICES,

STANTEC's RESPONSIBILITIES: STANTEC shall furnish the necessary qualified personne! to provide the SERVICES, STANTEC
represents thal il has access lo the experience and copobllly necetsary lo and agrees to perform the SERVICES with
the reasonable skil and diligence required by customorily accepted professional praclices and procedures nommally
provided in lhe performonce of the SERVICES al the ime when and Ihe locaiian in which the SERVICES were performed,
In performing the SERVICES under this AGREEMENT, STANTEC shall operate as ond have tha slalus of an Independent
conlraclor oad sholl nol act as, or be an employee of the CUENT,

Tha SERVICES performed by STANTEC sholl be subjecl lo the inspection and the review of lhe CLUENT at olf limes but such
Inspection and review shall nol relieve STANTEC from its respensibility for the proper performonce of Ihe SERVICES,

TERMINATION: Either porly may terminote 1his AGREEMENT wilhoul cause upon Ihily [30) days' notice in wiiting. If eflher
porly breaches This AGREEMENT, lhe non-delaulting parly may lerminale hls AGREEMENT afler giving seven (7} days'
nolice lo remedy lhe breach. On leaminofion of |his AGREEMENT, lhe CLIENT shall forlhwilh pay STANTEC For The
SERVICES pedormed lo lhe date of lerminalion. Non-paymenl by the CLIENT of STANTEC's invaices within 30 days of
STANIEC rendeting some is agreed lo constilule o matarlal breach of this AGREEMENT and, upon written nolice os
prescribed above. the dulies, obligolions and rasponsibllilias of STANIEC ore lempinoled, CLENT may leminale for
convenience, i which case STANTEC shali be pold for work compleled lo dale.

SUSPENSION OF SERVICES: If The projec! is suspended for more than fhirdy {30) calendor doys in the oggregale, STANTEC
shall be compensalaed for services pedormed and charges incurred prior lo receipt of nolice o suspend and, upon
resumplion, an equitable adjuslmen! in fees lo accommodole the esulling demoebilzatian and remobilizalfon cosks. In
addilion, Ihere shall be on equitable adjustment In Ine project schedule based on the deloy caused by (he suspsnsion,
If the PRCJECT is suspended for more Ihan ninety [90) days. STANTEC moy. ot lls oplion, terminafe this agreamenl upon
giving nolice in wiiling o the CLIENT.

ENVIRONMENTAL: Excep! as specifically described in This AGREEMENT, STANTEC's field investigofion, taboralory testing
and engineeting recommendalions wil nol address or evaluale pallution ol soil or pollution of groundwaler,

Where lhe services include slorm water pollulion prevenlion {SWPP), sadimenialion of erosion conirol plans,
speciiicalions, procedures or reloted consfruction observatian or adminisiralive fleld funclions, CLIENT acknowladges
that such SERVICES proposed or performed by STANIEC ore nol guoranleed lo provide complale SWPP. sedimenlalion
or eroslon conirol, capture all run olf or siltatlon, that ony physicol works are lo be constructed and mointained by the
CLIENT's conlraclor or olhers ond fhal STAMIEC has no confrol over the ullimale effectiveness of any such works or
procedures,

BUILDING CODES, BYLAWS AND OTHER PUBLIC REGULATIONS: STANTEC shall, lo Ihe beslt of ifs abiity, inferprei buiding
codes, by-laws ond olher public tequiations as they apply lo The PROJECT and os they are published al the lime
SERVICES commence. Furthermore, STANIEC shall observe and comply with oll applicable lows, ordinances, codes and
regulalions of government agencies, including federal, state, provincial, municipal ond local governing bodies having
jurisdiclion over the conduct of the SERVICES {"LAWS"). However, il I expressly acknowledged ond agreed by Ihe
CLIENT thot as the PROJECT progresses such buikding codes, by-faws, other public regulalions ond LAWS may chonge or
the inlemprelalion of any public authorily may differ fram the interprelalion of STANTEC, through no laull of STANIEC,
and any exlra cosls necessary o conform Yo such changes or interprelalions during or aftet execution of {he SERVICES
will be paid by the CLIENT.

STANIEC shall conlinve o provide equal employment opperlunily o oll qualifed persons and fo recyuil, hire, Irin,
pramote and compensate persons in aff jobs without regard to race, color. religion, sex, age, disabiflily or nationat origin
orony olher basis prohibiled by opplicable lows.




(P stantec PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT Page 3

COST AND SCHEDULE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK: In providing opinlons of proboble coasl and project schedule. it is
recognized {hat nellher he CUENT nor STANTEC has conlrol over the cosls of labor, equipment or malericls, or over the
Conlraclor's methods of delermining prices or Yime. The opintons of proboble cosl o projec! dunation cre based on
STANTEC's reasonable professional judgment and experience ond do not conslilule a waranly, exprass or imptied, Ihat
Ihe Coniraclors’ blds, projecl schedules, or the negoliated price of the Wark or schadule will not vary ram the CUENT's
budgel or schedule or from any oplnion ol probable cost or project schedula prepored by STANTEL, Exacl cosls and
limes will be determined anly when blds have been received for the PROJECT and when the constuchion work kos
been perlermed ond payments inalzed.

ADMINISTRATION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS; When applicable, STANTEC sholl provide fleld services during the
consiruclion of the PROJECT only lo Ihe extent thal such SERVICES are included and defined in this AGREEMENT, The
pedormance of lhe conslruction contracl & nol STANIEC's responsibiily nor arer STANTEC's leld services rendered for
he constructlon confractor's benefil,

itis understood and agreed by the CLIENT and STAMTEC Inal only work which hos been seen during an examinalion by
STANIEC can be said lo have been appralsed and comments on lhe batonce of ony construclion wark are assumptions
only.

When ligld services ore provided by STANTEC, the cuthorily Jor generc! adminisliation of the PROJECT shall restde with
SIANIEC only lo Ihe extent defined In Ihis AGREEMENT. In such case, STANIEC shall coordinate the aclivilies of olher
consullonts employad by Ihe CLIENT, only 1o the exlen| thal STANTEC i empowerad lo do 50 by such ather consullanls’
conlracls wilh the CLIENT, :

STANTIEC shol not be responsible for any conlragtor's failure o comy oul The wark In accordonce wilh the conlract
documenls nor Tor the acls or amissions of any conkocior, subconkractor, any of thelr agenls or employass, o ony
olher persons perlarming any of Ihe work In connaclion with the PROJECT. When field services- are provided, no
accaplance by STANTEC of the work or services ol a conslruction contractor or other consullants, whether express or
tmplied, shal refleve such consliuclion conlraclor ot olher consullanis from Ihels responsiblilies 1o Ihe CLIENT for the :
proper performance ol such work or services and fwriber, STANIEC shall nol be responsicie to the CLENT or io he
construclion conlractor or to the olher consultonds fer the means, methods. techniques, sequences, procedures and
use of equipment of any nafure wholscever, which are employed by lhe consluction contractor or Ihe ofher
consullants in execuling, designing. or adminilering ony phoses of Ihe PROJECT, or  for plecing into eperalion any plant
ar equipmen! or for salely precautions and programs incidental fherelo.

When lield services are grovided, STAMIEC will nol be designaled o3 the parly responsible for the compllance by others
on the conshuction work site wilh the purposes or requirements of applicable environmentol. occupationat health ond
safely. or similar legislolion. The CUENT shalt designole a responsible perly, other thon STANIEC, for Ihe coordinalion and
performonce of envionmental, occupational heollh ond salely oclivilies on Ihe consluclion wak sile as requlred by
applicabie lagitalion and assacialed regulations.

JOBSITE SAFETY: Neither the prolessional aclivilles of STANIEC, nor the presence of STANIEC or s employees and
subconsultanls al a consruction site, shall refieve the CUENT and any other entlty of ther obligolions, dutles ond
responsibiliies with respect lo job sile safety. Subleci only 10 opglicable legistation, STANTEC and its personnel have no
authorly to exercise any conlrol over any construciion conlracior o olher enlity or thelr employees in connectlon with
ihal work or any heallh or salety precaulions,

LIMITATION OF UARIUTY: STANTEC's liability insurance Frmils. As the CLIENT's sole ond exclusive remedy uader this i
AGREEMENT ony clolm, demand or suil shall be direcled andfor gsseded only agolnsi STANTEC and nol agoinst any i
of STANIEC"s employees, officers or direclors.

STANTEC ‘s liabiily with respec! to any claims orising out of Ihis AGREEMENT shoil be absolulely miled 1o direct domeges
orising oul of the SERVICES and STANIEC shall bear ne icblity whalscever for any consequenlia! loss. injury of damage
incurred by the CUENT, including bul nal limited fo cloims for loss of use, loss of prolils and loss of markels. |

indemnificallon by Engineer, To the fullesl exlent permiiled by kow, Engineer shafl indemnify and hald harmless Owner, and
Owner's officers, direclors, pariners, agents, consullanls, and employees from and agalnst any ond all clgims, costs, lowes,
and damages {including but nol limited lo il fees and chorges of engineers. archllecls, allomeys, and other profassioncls,
and all courd; arbifralion, or other dispule resolution coslsj arsing aul of or relating to the Project, provided thal any such
claim, cosl, loss, or damage s allibutable Jo bodily Injury, sickness, disease, or death, or to injury 1o or dastuctan of
property, tonglble or otherwise {including the Work Bself), Including the Toss of use esulling therefram, bul only 1o the exen}
coused by any negligen] act or omisston of Englneer or Engineer's officers, directars, porlners, employees, agenls or
Consullanis, The indemnificalion proviston of the preceding sanfence is subject to and limited by the provisions agreed fo
by Owner ond Engineer in Exhibit [, "Allocation of Risks,” If any,

Indemnillcailon by Owner. To the fullest exlent permilled by low, Owner shall Indemnily and hold haremigss Engineer,
Engineer's olficers. diectors, poriners. agenfs, emplayees, and Consullants from and againsl any and all claims, costs,
losses, and domages {inclucting but nol limited lo alf fees ond charges of engineers, archilects, allotheys, and ofher
professlonals, and ofl courl, oiblirafian, or olher dispule resalution cosls) arfsing oul of or relaling Yo the Project, provided
lhat any such claim, cosl, loss, or damoge is aliibulable lo bodily injury, sickness. disease, o death or to Injury fo or
destruction of properly, langible or othervtie {ncluding lhe Work itsel}, including the loss of use rasulling therelrom, but
anly fo lhe exten! coused by ony negligent acl or omission of Owner or Owner's officers, direclors, periners, ogenls,
cansultants, or employess, or olhers relained by or under cantract lo the Owner with respeact lo This Agreement or lo the
Project,




() stantec PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT Poge 4

Ownershlp of Decuments: Drawings, specificolions, raparts, and any olher documents prepared by Engineer In
connection wilh any or oll of Ihe services furnished hereunder shall be the praperly of lha Clienl. Englneer
shall have Ihe right to relain coples of all documenls and drawings lor ils lFss.

STANIEC connol guaroniee ithe aulhentficily, Inlegrily or completenass of dalo files supplied in eleckonic formal
("Etecttonic Fles™). CLUENT shall relsase, indemnily and hold STANIEC, ils officers, employees, consullanls and agents
hamiess from any clalms or domoges ariting lrom Ihe use of Bectronic Flies. Electioale fes wil nol contaln stomps or
seals, remaln he properly of STAMIEC, are nol lo be used for any purpose other than thal for which they were
fransmitted, and are nof lo be relransmilled {o a third pary willoss! STANTEC's wiitlen conseanl.

FORCE MAJEURE: Any defaull In lhe petformonce of Ihis AGREEMEMT caused by any of the following evenls and
wilhout toult or negligence on the part of the deloulling porty shall no! conslitute a breach of contracl: labor slikes,
rialks, war, acls of govemmentol authorities, unusually savere wealher conditions or olher najural catosirophe, or any
olhercause beyond Ihe reasonable canirol or conlemplalion of eitherporty.

GOVERNING LAW: This AGREEMENT shall be govemed, consfrued and enforced in accordence with The faws of the
jurisdiction in which the majorily of the SERVICES are pedormed.

ASSIGNMENT AND SUCCESSORS: Meither the CLIENT nor STANJEC shofl, withoul lhe prior wiillen consent of fhe olher
porly, assign the benefit or in any way lranster the cbligations of his AGREEMENT ar any parl hereol. This AGREEMENT
shall inure o The beneli! of and be binding upon the parlies herelo, and except os olhenwise provided hereln, upen
thelt execulors, adminislrators, succassors, and assigns,

PROTECTION OF PRIVACY LAWS: STANTEC wil comply wilh ifs slofulary obligofions respecting the colleclion, use.
disclosure, access lo, conectlon, profection, accurocy, relenkion and disposition of persona! information thal may ba
callecled or crealed under his AGREEMENT, STANTEC wil refer ony requas! for occess 10 or correclion of personat
informollon thalt s made under slatute to the CLIENT and will comply wilh any directions lrom the CLIENT respacting he
access request, or respecling comection and annofolion of personal informalien. STANIEC will, ol reasonable times and
an reasonable nolice, allow The CLENT to enter its pramises and inspect any personal informalion of the CUENT's that s in
the custody of STANIEC or any of STANIEC's policies or praclices relevanl lo the monagemen of personal infermation
subjeci 1o this AGREEMENT. '

ENTIRE AGREEMENT: This AGREEMEN! constilules the sole and enlke agreement belween the CLIENT and STANIEC
teloling lo the PROJECT and supersedes all prior agreemenls belwesn them, wheiher wiillen or oral respecting the
subjec! motler hereol and no other lerms, conditions ar womranlies, whelher exprass or Impled, shall tarm a part hereol.
This AGREEMENT may be amended only by wiillen inslturmnenl signed by both Ihe CUENT and STANIEC, All oltachments
referred lo in this AGREEMENT are Incoiporaled herein by lhis relerence; however, in the event of any conlfiict between
allachmenls ond the ferms and condilions of this AGREEMENT, lhe terms and condillons of |his AGREEMENT shall joke
precedance,

SEVERABILITY: If any lemn, condifion or covenent of this AGREEMENT s held by o court of compelent jurisdicton lo be
invalid, vold, or unenforceatle, the remaining provisions of Ihis AGREEMENT shall be binding on he CLIENI ond
STANTEC.,

THE PARIIES EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THIS AGREEMENT CONTAINS UMITATION OF UABILITY PROVISIONS
RESTRICTING RIGHTS FOR THE REGOVERY OF DAMAGES,

The Parfies, inlending 1o be tegally bound, hove maode, accepled and execuled This AGREEMENT as of the Agreemenl
Dale noled abave.

HAADISON COUNTY BGARP'OF SUPERVISORS, MABISON STANTEC CONSULHNG SERVICES INC.
COUNTY, MS

John E, McXee, Senlor Principal

Pfinl Nome and Iilla/_3 Prnt Name and Tille
Signalurg ’f‘&-\ -ﬁ)G'JF‘FeI( Htes. Signalure o e—————
' ' =/

rad Engel ociole
Prinl Name and Tille PaniN and Titl

Signature




@ Stantec

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
ATTACHMENT “A”"

Attached to and forming part of Ihe AGREEMEMT BETWEEN;

EFFECTIVE: p lﬁl’cl’\ { S ZOLZ_

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, MADISON
COUNTY, M3

{herelnafler called the "CLENT"}
-and-

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.
thereinoftercallad "STANIEC™

This Allachmeni deiails fhe SERVICES, COMIRACT TIME, CONTRACT PRICE, ADDITIONAL CONDINIONS and ADDIIOHAL
ATTACHMENIS forming porl of Ihe above described AGREEMENT.

SERVICES:

CONIRACT ThiE:

CONTRACIT PRICE:

ADDIICNAL
CONDIRONS:

STANTEC shall perform lhe following SERVICES:

Stantec shall provide construciion engineering ond inspection services os raquested by the Client
in accordance with the General Scope of Services sel (orlh In Exhibl A, The Cliend shall
compensale Slontec for these services In accordance wilh the provisions set forlhin this
agreemen! and the rafes of compensalion contalned in the Rate Table below.

Exhibit A; General Scope of Sarvices

Slanlec will provide an on-sile Inspector lo manllor construclion aclivilies ond document whal
aciions were loken and any coneclive measures requked. We will also provide construclion
managemenl to coordinale communicalion between Maditon County and the conlracior,
process poy requasls and assist in resolving oay issues fhat may arise during construclion. Qur
subconsultant, Burns Coolay Dennis, Inc., wil be performing the sampling and tesling
requiremenls. These sendces will be Included for all items included in the Yandell Road
Construciion Documents Pockage,

{hereinafier called the "SERVICES")

Commencemenl Date; Mﬁr Cl’\ b .20 | 7
Esiimoted Complation Dote: Pfget_nlm_- - 2.2 17

Subject 1o lhe terms below, CLIENT will compensate STANTEC as follows:

Compensolion will be based upon the Rale Toble below wilth o “Nol lo
Exceed"” cost of §97,150.58

Project speciic charges, such os subcansuionts: Iravel, accommaodations and meals; project-
specific printing of deliverables; consumables; usage chorges for speciclized lisld  equipment
and company-owned, leasad o renled project vehicles; exlernal tesling lob  chorgss and ofher
exlemol services charges; speciatized compuler soflwore costs; ond olher  significont project-
specific expenses will be invoiced In addilion o labor (aes,

Where Lhe SERVICES or services condilions change, STAMIEC sholl submit to the CLENT In a
timely manner, dosumenlalion of Ihe revisions lo Allochment "A" adjusling Ihe Confact
Sepvices Time ond Price asrequired,

Untess olheswise specified, charges lor SERVICES are based on STANIEC's hourly biling role
lchle {“Rate Table®), alloched herelo. The Rale Table is subject to escaloficn from time lo
ime,

The following addifional condilions shall be read In conjunchion with ond conslitute par! of this
AGREEMENT;

Mo Addilional Canditlons

JONL T P

el AL Ll 2,

Frrbme e At




@ Stantec

ADOIMONAL
ATIACHMENIS:

INSURANCE
REQIVIREMENTS:

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

ATTACHMENT "A"

Page 2

The following odditional altachments shall be read In conjunclion with and constitule part of

Ihis AGREEMENT;
Rale Table:
2017 Madison County Hourly Rate Schedule
Classlfication Hourly Rate

Supervisor $221.25
Professtonal Engineer $153.90
Professlonal Land Surveyor $138,50
Engineer Intern $98.25
Senior Technician $119.97
CADD Technician 482.35
GIS Analyst $105.81
Inspector $75.09
Survey Party Chief $B89.13
Instrumentman $67.98
Survey Rodman $58.20
Administrative $83.40
Clerical $48.00
Units

2-Man Survey Crew $157.11
3-Man Survey Crew $215.31
4-Man Survey Crew 428329
Travel/Mileage 50.535
Per Dlem $85.00
Survey Vehicle Mileage §0.535

Belore any services are provided under Ihis agreement, STANIEC shall progure, and maintaln in
effect duing the term of thit ogreemen, insurance coverage In amounls and on lerms not less
han set larth below.

General Uabllity: Commercial genero! kabfly Insurance lor personal and bodly mury.
inclyding dealh, and properly damage in he amoun! of $1,000,000 each occurence and nol
less Ihan $2,000,000 In Iha cggreqale,

Aulomoblle Uablily; Aulomobie Eobilly insuronce for bodily njury, including dealh, ond
properly domoge in the amount of $1,000,000 each occurrence,

Prolesstonal Uoblily: Professional foblily inswance for damages incured by reason of ony
negligent acl, ernor or ormission commilled or olleged lo have been commilied by STANIEC in
Iha amounl of $1,000,000 par claim ond in the oggregate,

Warkers’ Compensallon: As prescribed by opplicable low.

Cerilficales: Upon request, STANTEC shall provide cerfificales of Insurance evidencing
coverage required obove. Ecch certilicate shall provide thal the coverage therein alforded
shall nol be concelled except with Ihitly [30) days prior willlen nollce la the CLIENT,




Yandell Road CE&!

Subavittal Reviaw 2 24 3 3]
Fletd Ispectian 8 16 15 16 720 16 M7
Projoel Managentent 4 60 16
Project Close-Out 4 1 18
Tokal Howrs 10 108 B 16 16 16 40 o 16 B26
Hourly Rate §221.25% 5153.90 13890 $89.53 $67.98 $82.35 $48.00 $75.09 411997
Total Cost S50 S15.621.20  $L,M11,20  5L42608  SLOGY.GE  $131760 5192000 55406180 $1,919.52 $81,560,58
Qther Dleect Costs
Hlleage Miles s00 30.54 $270.00
Miscellaneous Lump Sum 1 $200.00 $300,00
subsonsultants
Surns Cooley Denals 51500000
Diect Costs Tetal  $15,420.00
Grand Total  $97,150,58

[ P

e B Tl IS

H




Engels, Brad

From: Howard Hornsby <hhornsby@bcedgeo.coms
Sent; Friday, January 13, 2017 8:55 AM

To: Engels, Brad

Subject; RE: Yandell Rd

Cost estimate for materizls testing on Yandell Road is $15,000.00.

T. Howard Hornsby, Jr. | Materials Engineer
Burns Cooley Dennis. tne. | 278 Commeree Park Drive [ Ridgelund, M5 39157
Office: 601.856.2332 l Fax: 601.856.3552 | Mobile: 601.503.3597

@

hhornshv@helgen.com | www.bedpeo.com




